## Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission Urja Bhawan, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal

## Notification

Bhopal Dated: 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2005

No.1768/MPERC/2005- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 181(2)(ze,zg) read with section 62(2) and 64(1) of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby amends Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Details to be Furnished and Fee Payable by Licensee or Generating Company for Determination of Tariff and Manner of making Application) Regulation, 2004 notified vide No. 2118/MPERC/2004 dated 6<sup>th</sup> August, 2004.

## Amendments in Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Details to be furnished and fee payable by Licensee or Generating Company for Determination of Tariff and Manner of making Application) Regulations, 2004.

In the said Regulations:

 In the first line on page 1 of Hindi version of the regulations, after the words धारा 181(2) Words " (यछ, यझ)" shall be substituted by the words, "(जेडई, जेडजी)".

## 2. In Regulation 1.40

In the Hindi version in the last line after figure "9(1)", the figure "9(2)" shall be inserted.

3. At the end of the Hindi version of the regulation, the words, namely, "आयोग के आदेशानुसार, अशोक शर्मा, उप सचिव" shall be added.

By order of the Commission

Ashok Sharma, Deputy Secretary